
Joliet Junior College () -vs- Morton College ()
01/10/26 at Vais Gymnasium, Cicero, IL

 
 

 
 
Joliet Junior College 112

Morton College 51

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Vais Gymnasium, Cicero, IL
Referees: Mitchell Hicks Jr., Toyya Cole, Raven Willis

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Joliet Junior College 35 29 30 18 112
Morton College 10 15 19 7 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 MaKeena Boyle * 36 12-17 6-8 0-1 1-7 8 1 6 2 1 4 30
10 Rylee Harris * 32 12-16 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 1 4 1 0 0 24
0 Samaiyya Williams * 38 10-16 0-4 2-3 2-2 4 1 7 4 0 2 22
23 Demi Page * 26 4-9 3-6 3-3 1-7 8 3 5 4 0 0 14
21 Destynia McGruder * 27 6-6 0-0 0-0 1-10 11 2 8 0 2 2 12
9 Samantha Casanova 29 3-8 2-7 0-0 0-4 4 2 5 0 0 1 8
34 Reniyia Raines 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 5 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 48-75 11-25 5-7 7-41 48 15 35 12 3 9 112

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 15-22   68.18% 3-6   50.00% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 12-19   63.16% 2-6   33.33% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 13-21   61.90% 4-8   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-13   61.54% 2-5   40.00% 0-1   0.00%
Total 48-75   64.0% 11-25   44.0% 5-7   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 10
Largest Lead: 61 4th-
04:16

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Niema Janien Adams * 40 8-23 1-3 8-14 4-6 10 0 0 0 0 1 25
12 Catrina Sanders * 40 4-23 1-12 5-5 1-1 2 3 3 7 1 5 14
1 Cecily Marroquin * 40 4-9 0-1 0-2 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 0 8
5 Isabel Rodriguez-Val * 40 1-12 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 4 0 0 2
24 Journie Wickert * 40 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-68 2-21 13-21 8-14 22 6 3 13 1 6 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57% 0-2   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-18   27.78% 2-6   33.33% 3-7   42.86%
3rd Quarter 6-18   33.33% 0-5   0.00% 7-10   70.00%
4th Quarter 3-18   16.67% 0-8   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 18-68   26.5% 2-21   9.5% 13-21   61.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Box Score
Joliet Junior College 35

Morton College 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 MaKeena Boyle 10 5-7 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 1 0 3 12
10 Rylee Harris 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6

Samaiyya Williams 10 4-7 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 10
23 Demi Page 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
21 Destynia McGruder 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 4
9 Samantha Casanova 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Reniyia Raines 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 15-22 3-6 2-3 1-9 10 2 12 2 0 5 35
68.2% 50.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Niema Janien Adams 10 1-5 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Catrina Sanders 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 3 1 2 2
1 Cecily Marroquin 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Isabel Rodriguez-Val 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2
24 Journie Wickert 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 6 1 2 10
28.6% 0.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Joliet Junior College 29

Morton College 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 MaKeena Boyle 6 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
10 Rylee Harris 2 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Samaiyya Williams 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 1 4
23 Demi Page 9 1-4 0-2 3-3 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 0 5
21 Destynia McGruder 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 0 4
9 Samantha Casanova 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
34 Reniyia Raines 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 12-19 2-6 3-3 3-9 12 5 8 2 0 1 29
63.2% 33.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Niema Janien Adams 10 4-6 1-1 3-7 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 12
12 Catrina Sanders 10 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
1 Cecily Marroquin 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Isabel Rodriguez-Val 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Journie Wickert 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-18 2-6 3-7 2-4 6 2 1 3 0 1 15
27.8% 33.3% 42.9%



3rd Box Score
Joliet Junior College 30

Morton College 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 MaKeena Boyle 10 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 8
10 Rylee Harris 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4

Samaiyya Williams 9 4-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 8
23 Demi Page 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
21 Destynia McGruder 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 4 0 2 1 4
9 Samantha Casanova 7 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
34 Reniyia Raines 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 13-21 4-8 0-0 1-9 10 6 8 2 2 2 30
61.9% 50.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Niema Janien Adams 10 1-4 0-1 3-4 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 Catrina Sanders 10 1-7 0-3 4-4 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 1 6
1 Cecily Marroquin 10 3-3 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
5 Isabel Rodriguez-Val 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Journie Wickert 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-18 0-5 7-10 4-3 7 1 1 3 0 1 19
33.3% 0.0% 70.0%



4th Box Score
Joliet Junior College 18

Morton College 7

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 MaKeena Boyle 10 2-3 1-2 0-1 0-4 4 0 1 0 1 1 5
10 Rylee Harris 10 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 2 1 0 0 8

Samaiyya Williams 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
23 Demi Page 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
21 Destynia McGruder 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Samantha Casanova 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
34 Reniyia Raines 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 52 8-13 2-5 0-1 2-14 16 2 7 6 1 1 18
61.5% 40.0% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Niema Janien Adams 10 2-8 0-1 0-1 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 1 4
12 Catrina Sanders 10 1-6 0-4 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
1 Cecily Marroquin 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Isabel Rodriguez-Val 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Journie Wickert 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-18 0-8 1-2 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 2 7
16.7% 0.0% 50.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Joliet Junior College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morton College
GOOD LAYUP by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA(in the paint) 09:48 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HARRIS,RYLEE --

09:33 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,CATRINA
STEAL  by BOYLE,MAKEENA 09:32
TURNOVER  by BOYLE,MAKEENA 09:16

09:16 STEAL  by SANDERS,CATRINA
MISS 3PTR by BOYLE,MAKEENA 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MARROQUIN,CECILY
SUB IN by BOYLE,MAKEENA 09:05
SUB OUT by 0 09:05

08:59 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,CATRINA
GOOD 3PTR by PAGE,DEMI 08:48 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by BOYLE,MAKEENA --

08:30 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ-VAL,ISABEL
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA --
MISS LAYUP by PAGE,DEMI 08:24

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:57 5-2 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,CATRINA

GOOD LAYUP by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA(in the paint) 07:44 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by BOYLE,MAKEENA --

07:27 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,CATRINA
REBOUND DEF by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA --
GOOD 3PTR by BOYLE,MAKEENA 07:17 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA --

06:57 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ-VAL,ISABEL
STEAL  by BOYLE,MAKEENA 06:56
MISS LAYUP by BOYLE,MAKEENA 06:52

06:52 BLOCK  by SANDERS,CATRINA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA(in the paint) 06:48 12-2 V 10
ASSIST  by BOYLE,MAKEENA --

06:22 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,CATRINA
REBOUND DEF by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,RYLEE(in the paint) 06:14 14-2 V 12
ASSIST  by BOYLE,MAKEENA --

05:59 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
REBOUND DEF by BOYLE,MAKEENA --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,RYLEE(in the paint) 05:48 16-2 V 14

05:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA 05:24

05:24 16-3 V 13 GOOD FT by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
05:24 16-4 V 12 GOOD FT by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN

GOOD 3PTR by BOYLE,MAKEENA 05:10 19-4 V 15
ASSIST  by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA --

04:52 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ-VAL,ISABEL
STEAL  by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA 04:50
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,RYLEE(in the paint) 04:47 21-4 V 17
ASSIST  by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA --

04:18 21-6 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ-VAL,ISABEL
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 04:07

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:41 MISS JUMPER by MARROQUIN,CECILY

REBOUND DEF by PAGE,DEMI --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MARROQUIN,CECILY
03:16 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN

REBOUND DEF by PAGE,DEMI --



GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA(in the paint) 03:10 23-6 V 17
ASSIST  by HARRIS,RYLEE --

02:47 23-8 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN(in the paint)
02:41 FOUL  by SANDERS,CATRINA

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 02:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 02:41 24-8 V 16
SUB IN by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA 02:41
SUB OUT by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA 02:41

02:30 24-10 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MARROQUIN,CECILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,CATRINA

TURNOVER  by PAGE,DEMI 02:22
02:22 STEAL  by SANDERS,CATRINA

FOUL  by PAGE,DEMI 02:22
02:03 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN

REBOUND DEF by PAGE,DEMI --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA(in the paint) 01:57 26-10 V 16

01:57 FOUL  by SANDERS,CATRINA
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 01:57 27-10 V 17

01:55 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,CATRINA
STEAL  by BOYLE,MAKEENA 01:54
GOOD LAYUP by BOYLE,MAKEENA(in the paint) 01:52 29-10 V 19

01:34 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 01:27
REBOUND OFF by PAGE,DEMI --
GOOD LAYUP by BOYLE,MAKEENA(in the paint) 01:23 31-10 V 21
ASSIST  by PAGE,DEMI --

01:04 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ-VAL,ISABEL
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 01:03
GOOD JUMPER by BOYLE,MAKEENA 00:58 33-10 V 23
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA --

00:36 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CATRINA
REBOUND DEF by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA --
MISS 3PTR by PAGE,DEMI 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MARROQUIN,CECILY
00:16 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ-VAL,ISABEL

REBOUND DEF by BOYLE,MAKEENA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA(in the paint) 00:10 35-10 V 25
ASSIST  by BOYLE,MAKEENA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Joliet Junior College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morton College
SUB IN by BOYLE,MAKEENA 10:00
SUB OUT by 0 10:00

09:53 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ-VAL,ISABEL
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WICKERT,JOURNIE
FOUL  by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA 09:27

09:18 35-12 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by RAINES,RENIYIA 09:18
SUB IN by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA 09:18
SUB IN by RAINES,RENIYIA 09:18
SUB OUT by PAGE,DEMI 09:18
SUB OUT by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA 09:18

09:17 35-13 V 22 GOOD FT by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
MISS 3PTR by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA 09:07
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 08:55

08:53 STEAL  by SANDERS,CATRINA



08:53 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,CATRINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:50 TURNOVER  by WICKERT,JOURNIE
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 08:49
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA(in the paint) 08:47 37-13 V 24

08:23 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ-VAL,ISABEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by PAGE,DEMI 08:21
SUB OUT by HARRIS,RYLEE 08:21

08:17 37-15 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PAGE,DEMI 08:02
SUB IN by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA 08:02
SUB OUT by RAINES,RENIYIA 08:02

07:36 MISS JUMPER by MARROQUIN,CECILY
REBOUND DEF by PAGE,DEMI --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA(in the paint) 07:30 39-15 V 24
FOUL  by BOYLE,MAKEENA 07:09

07:09 MISS FT by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:09 MISS FT by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
REBOUND DEF by PAGE,DEMI --
GOOD 3PTR by BOYLE,MAKEENA 07:01 42-15 V 27
ASSIST  by PAGE,DEMI --

06:48 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WICKERT,JOURNIE

FOUL  by PAGE,DEMI 06:43
06:43 MISS FT by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:43 MISS FT by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN

REBOUND DEF by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA --
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA --
GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,DEMI(in the paint) 06:34 44-15 V 29

06:34 FOUL  by MARROQUIN,CECILY
GOOD FT by PAGE,DEMI 06:34 45-15 V 30

06:24 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ-VAL,ISABEL
REBOUND DEF by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA --

06:18 FOUL  by SANDERS,CATRINA
GOOD FT by PAGE,DEMI 06:18 46-15 V 31
GOOD FT by PAGE,DEMI 06:18 47-15 V 32

06:18 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CATRINA
REBOUND DEF by PAGE,DEMI --
GOOD LAYUP by BOYLE,MAKEENA(in the paint) 06:18 49-15 V 34
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA --

06:18 49-17 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
MISS 3PTR by PAGE,DEMI 06:18
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA(in the paint) 06:18 51-17 V 34
ASSIST  by PAGE,DEMI --

06:18 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ-VAL,ISABEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PAGE,DEMI 06:09
REBOUND OFF by BOYLE,MAKEENA --
MISS LAYUP by BOYLE,MAKEENA 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ-VAL,ISABEL
04:22 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CATRINA

REBOUND DEF by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA --
MISS 3PTR by PAGE,DEMI 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MARROQUIN,CECILY
04:00 51-20 V 31 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN

-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,CATRINA
GOOD LAYUP by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA(in the paint) 03:37 53-20 V 33
ASSIST  by PAGE,DEMI --



SUB IN by RAINES,RENIYIA 03:31
SUB OUT by BOYLE,MAKEENA 03:31

03:21 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN

03:15 MISS JUMPER by MARROQUIN,CECILY
REBOUND DEF by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,RYLEE 03:06 55-20 V 35
ASSIST  by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA --
FOUL  by RAINES,RENIYIA 02:35

02:35 55-21 V 34 GOOD FT by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
02:35 55-22 V 33 GOOD FT by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN

GOOD 3PTR by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA 02:19 58-22 V 36
ASSIST  by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA --

01:59 TURNOVER  by MARROQUIN,CECILY
GOOD JUMPER by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 01:37 60-22 V 38

01:18 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,CATRINA
REBOUND DEF by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,RYLEE 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
00:50 MISS JUMPER by MARROQUIN,CECILY

REBOUND DEF by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,RYLEE(in the paint) 00:43 62-22 V 40
ASSIST  by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA --
SUB IN by HARRIS,RYLEE 00:35
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 00:35

00:27 62-25 V 37 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,CATRINA
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,RYLEE 00:04 64-25 V 39

00:00 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CATRINA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Joliet Junior College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morton College
SUB IN by BOYLE,MAKEENA 10:00
SUB IN by RAINES,RENIYIA 10:00
SUB OUT by 0 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 10:00

09:44 FOUL  by WICKERT,JOURNIE
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA(in the paint) 09:38 66-25 V 41

09:18 66-27 V 39 GOOD JUMPER by MARROQUIN,CECILY
MISS LAYUP by BOYLE,MAKEENA 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
08:54 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ-VAL,ISABEL

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RYLEE --
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 08:48
SUB OUT by RAINES,RENIYIA 08:48
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,RYLEE 08:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:23 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN

BLOCK  by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA 08:23
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 08:09 68-27 V 41

08:01 68-29 V 39 GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,CATRINA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PAGE,DEMI 07:44

07:33 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
REBOUND DEF by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA --
GOOD 3PTR by PAGE,DEMI 07:25 71-29 V 42
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA --

07:06 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CATRINA
REBOUND DEF by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,RYLEE 06:56 73-29 V 44



ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA --
06:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by PAGE,DEMI 06:31
06:31 73-30 V 43 GOOD FT by SANDERS,CATRINA
06:31 73-31 V 42 GOOD FT by SANDERS,CATRINA

SUB IN by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA 06:31
SUB OUT by PAGE,DEMI 06:31
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,RYLEE 06:17 75-31 V 44
ASSIST  by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA --

06:01 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,CATRINA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ-VAL,ISABEL
05:45 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ-VAL,ISABEL

-- REBOUND OFF by MARROQUIN,CECILY
05:41 75-33 V 42 GOOD LAYUP by MARROQUIN,CECILY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA 05:26 78-33 V 45
ASSIST  by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA --

05:16 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,CATRINA
TURNOVER  by BOYLE,MAKEENA 04:59

04:57 STEAL  by SANDERS,CATRINA
04:53 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CATRINA

REBOUND DEF by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA(in the paint) 04:48 80-33 V 47
ASSIST  by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA --

04:34 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,CATRINA
STEAL  by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA 04:32
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA(in the paint) 04:29 82-33 V 49
ASSIST  by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA --

04:01 82-35 V 47 GOOD JUMPER by WICKERT,JOURNIE
-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,CATRINA

GOOD 3PTR by BOYLE,MAKEENA 03:50 85-35 V 50
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA --

03:26 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,CATRINA
STEAL  by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA 03:24
GOOD LAYUP by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA(in the paint) 03:23 87-35 V 52
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 03:10

02:49 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,CATRINA
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN

02:42 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
BLOCK  by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA 02:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:36 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ-VAL,ISABEL

REBOUND DEF by BOYLE,MAKEENA --
GOOD 3PTR by BOYLE,MAKEENA 02:29 90-35 V 55
ASSIST  by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA --
FOUL  by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA 02:07

02:07 90-36 V 54 GOOD FT by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
02:07 MISS FT by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN

REBOUND DEF by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA --
MISS 3PTR by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA 01:56
REBOUND OFF by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA(in the paint) 01:50 92-36 V 56

01:32 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CATRINA
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN

01:28 92-38 V 54 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BOYLE,MAKEENA 01:06 94-38 V 56
FOUL  by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA 00:55

00:55 94-39 V 55 GOOD FT by SANDERS,CATRINA
00:55 94-40 V 54 GOOD FT by SANDERS,CATRINA

SUB IN by RAINES,RENIYIA 00:55
SUB OUT by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA 00:55



MISS 3PTR by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA 00:41
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by RAINES,RENIYIA 00:41
00:41 94-41 V 53 GOOD FT by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
00:41 94-42 V 52 GOOD FT by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,RYLEE 00:27
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by RAINES,RENIYIA 00:26
00:26 MISS FT by MARROQUIN,CECILY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:26 MISS FT by MARROQUIN,CECILY

REBOUND DEF by RAINES,RENIYIA --
MISS LAYUP by RAINES,RENIYIA 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,CATRINA
00:03 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,CATRINA

-- REBOUND OFF by MARROQUIN,CECILY
00:00 94-44 V 50 GOOD LAYUP by MARROQUIN,CECILY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Joliet Junior College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morton College
MISS 3PTR by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA 10:00
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,RYLEE --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,RYLEE 10:00

10:00 STEAL  by SANDERS,CATRINA
SUB IN by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA 10:00
SUB OUT by 0 10:00

09:59 94-46 V 48 GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,CATRINA(in the paint)
FOUL  by HARRIS,RYLEE 09:54

09:54 94-47 V 47 GOOD FT by SANDERS,CATRINA
GOOD 3PTR by PAGE,DEMI 09:31 97-47 V 50
ASSIST  by HARRIS,RYLEE --

09:07 97-49 V 48 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,RYLEE 08:48 99-49 V 50
ASSIST  by BOYLE,MAKEENA --

08:28 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
07:58 MISS 3PTR by MARROQUIN,CECILY

BLOCK  by BOYLE,MAKEENA 07:58
REBOUND DEF by BOYLE,MAKEENA --

GOOD LAYUP by BOYLE,MAKEENA(in the paint) 07:51
101-
49 V 52

ASSIST  by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA --
07:51 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ-VAL,ISABEL

MISS FT by BOYLE,MAKEENA 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN

SUB IN by BOYLE,MAKEENA 07:51
SUB OUT by PAGE,DEMI 07:51

07:41 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CATRINA
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,CATRINA

SUB IN by RAINES,RENIYIA 07:36
SUB OUT by MCGRUDER,DESTYNIA 07:36

07:30 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RYLEE --

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,RYLEE 07:22
103-
49 V 54

ASSIST  by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA --



07:05 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ-VAL,ISABEL
REBOUND DEF by BOYLE,MAKEENA --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 06:57
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:57

06:41 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,CATRINA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RYLEE --

GOOD 3PTR by BOYLE,MAKEENA 06:30
106-
49 V 57

ASSIST  by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA --
06:08 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN

REBOUND DEF by RAINES,RENIYIA --
05:42 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CATRINA

REBOUND DEF by BOYLE,MAKEENA --
MISS JUMPER by RAINES,RENIYIA 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
05:09 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CATRINA

REBOUND DEF by RAINES,RENIYIA --

GOOD LAYUP by RAINES,RENIYIA(in the paint) 04:56
108-
49 V 59

ASSIST  by HARRIS,RYLEE --
04:37 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,CATRINA

STEAL  by BOYLE,MAKEENA 04:35
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,RYLEE 04:27
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,RYLEE --

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,RYLEE(in the paint) 04:16
110-
49 V 61

04:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by BOYLE,MAKEENA --

03:59 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CATRINA
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 03:30

03:30 STEAL  by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
03:22 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN

REBOUND DEF by RAINES,RENIYIA --
MISS 3PTR by BOYLE,MAKEENA 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
02:36 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN

REBOUND DEF by RAINES,RENIYIA --
TURNOVER  by RAINES,RENIYIA 02:22

02:13 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RYLEE --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SAMAIYYA 01:55

01:37
110-
51 V 59 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by RAINES,RENIYIA 01:37
01:37 MISS FT by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN

REBOUND DEF by CASANOVA,SAMANTHA --
SUB IN by PAGE,DEMI 01:37
SUB OUT by RAINES,RENIYIA 01:37

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,RYLEE 01:10
112-
51 V 61

ASSIST  by PAGE,DEMI --
00:54 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ-VAL,ISABEL

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,NIEMA JANIEN
00:46 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ-VAL,ISABEL

REBOUND DEF by PAGE,DEMI --
TURNOVER  by PAGE,DEMI 00:15


